# Kansas Corporation Commission CONFIDENTIA & Gas Conservation Division Well Completion Form

**WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE** 

### Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed ORIGINAL

Operator: License # 5144	API No. 15 - 195-22273 - 60 - 60
Name: Mull Drilling Company, Inc.	County: Trego
Address: P.O. Box 2758	NW_SE_SE_Sec_3 Twp. 12 S. R. 21 East V West
City/State/Zip: Wichita KS 67201-2758	980feet from(S) N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: N/A	1130 feet from E W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Mark Shreve	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316) 264-6366 <b>DEC 2 2 2004</b>	(circle one) NE (SE) NW SW
Contractor: Name: Discovery Drilling Co., Inc.	Lease Name: Berens Well #: 1-13
License: 31548 CONFIDENTIAL	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Roger Martin	Producing Formation: N/A
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2241' Kelly Bushing: 2249'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4040' Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil SWD SIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 237' Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth tow/sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Refer to the convergence of the convergenc	Chloride content 13,000 ppm Fluid volume 320 bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Docket No. Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Evaporation
Commingled Docket No.	
Dual Completion Docket No. KCC WICHITA	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	
11/29/04 12/6/04 12/7/04	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form, ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my trrowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: President/COO Date: 12/22/04	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 hay of December 1	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 04	Wireline Log Received
20 JA LA TANNIS L. TRITT	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: MY COMMISSION EXP	RES UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 3-26-300 March 26, 2007	

Operator Name: Mull	Drilling Compar	ny, Inc.	Lease	e Name:_E	Berens		Well #: _1-1	13
Sec. 31 Twp. 12				y: Trego				
INSTRUCTIONS: She tested, time tool open temperature, fluid reco Electric Wireline Logs	and closed, flowin overy, and flow rate	g and shut-in pr es if gas to surfa	essures, whether s ce test, along with	hut-in pre	ssure reached	l static level, hydr	ostatic pressu	res, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		<b>✓</b> Yes	No	₽ Lo	og Formal	tion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	✓ Yes	□No	Name	е		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐	✓ No No	See	Attachment		8 <i>/P</i>	
List All E. Logs Run:							KC	
ELI: CDL/CNL	./PE: DIL: ME	EL: Sonic					DEC 2 2	2004
^	··· —, — ·—, ···-	,,				(	CONFIDE	NTAL
			CASING RECORD rings set-conductor, s	✓ Ne urface, inte	· ·	ction, etc.		-
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casi Set (In O.		ight / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#		237'	Common	150	3% cc, 2% gel
Purpose:  —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	ADE Type of Cer	DITIONAL CEMENTI nent #Sacks	· I	EEZE RECOR		Percent Additive	s
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - B Footage of Each In	ridge Plugs Set/Type Iterval Perforated			acture, Shot, Cemer		rd Depth
			REC DEC 2	EIVE	D			
			DEC 2	3 2nn				
			KCCN	/ICHI	TA			(
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer A	At	Liner Run	Yes No		
Date of First, Resumerd I	Production, SWD or E	inhr. Prod	ucing Method	Flowing	Pumpi	ing Gas Li	ft Oth	er ( <i>Explain</i> )
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls. G	Gas Mcf	Water	· E	Bbis. (	Bas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		1	Production Inte	rval		
Vented Sold (If vented, Subm	Used on Lease		pen Hole Perf.	. Dt	ually Comp.	Commingled		

## ATTACHMENT TO ACO-1 Well Completion Form Log Tops

Mull Drilling Company, Inc.
Berens #1-13

NW SE SE Section 13-12S-21W

Trego Co., KS

API: 15-195-22273

KCC
DEC 2 2 2004
CONFIDENTIAL

<b>FORMATION</b>	DEPTH	SUBSEA
Anhydrite Top	1621	(+629)
Anhydrite Base	1672	(+578)
Heebner Shale	3518	(-1268)
Lansing	3555	(-1305)
B/KC	3799	(-1549)
Marmaton	3852	(-1602)
Erosional Arbuckle	3933	(-1683)
Arbuckle	3945	(-1695)
RTD	4040	(-1790)
LTD	4141	(-1791)

RECEIVED DEC 2 3 2004 KCC WICHITA



CHARGE TO:	
ADDRESS	
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	

TICKET

19 7397

Services,	Inc.	IY, STATE, ZIP CODE				PAGE OF	1
SERVICE LOCATIONS  1. 14/14/5 1/75	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	СПУ	DATE OWNER	
2. 16 25 C.J. 18	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTO	)R	RIGNAMEINO. Discovery Doland		DELIVERED TO  TW. KE., LW. YE., N. A. VOCCOR.	ORDER NO.	
4.	WELL TYPE  Oil	WELL CATEGORY  Develop	JOB PURPOSE PTA		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	`
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS						

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/		ACCOUNTING	G						UNIT		
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	PRICE	AMOUNT	
75		1			MILEAGE \$105 \$ \$	O.	134		[	3 20	90 le	
75 76 P		1	,		Ryno Sorves 22 3	1	6-(			550 W	550 (	
35		2			60-90 6/2 X 2 B	170	X			6 6	1122 10	
74 87		2			Fluce h # 8	42.5	135	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	İ	100	42	
87		2			Schrecheric Commit	170	5/3			1 10	187	
33.		ړ			Disyet	318.77	7.4		-	90	196 1	
110		1			To Mus	1	py:	どか	77/			
								***				
			,				Ì		i i	· i		
									!		<del> </del> -	
AL TERMS	Customer hereby acknowledg	ne and	agrees to	T	SII	RVEY	AGE	REE DECIDE	DIS-	.		

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED, BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

X	MMMULL	
DATE S	IGNED  II. CH. OH.	

TIME SIGNED

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

SURVEY	AGREE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGREE			ı
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?				PAGE TOTAL	2,253	39
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?						
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	,					
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				TAX		
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SER	VICE?	NO				
CUSTOMER DID NOT W	ISH TO R	ESPOND		TOTAL		

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

□ A.M. □ P.M.

Thank You!

JOB LOG CUSTOMER SWIFT Services, Inc.

DATE HOW ON PAGE NO

USTOMER MAUNTALES		WELL NO.			LEASE VIN	· .	JOB TYPE	TICKET NO. 7397			
CHART TIME RATE (BPM)		VOLUME PUMPS			PRESSUR	E (PSI)		PERATION AND MATERIALS			
NO.	2045	(BPM)	(BBL) (GAL)	T	С	TUBING	CASING				
<del>,</del>			1				<del> </del>	DAZLOCKON, 1705VS	· NU		
	2150						<del> </del>	LAMIN DEW DOUGH	1.		
	1 - A.		<del> </del>					let Pl DE SIK 12	2 4/3 27		
·	2232	-3	÷.	مسمع		lora		H.0			
	m / 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30	<u> </u>	872	ترجعت		130		Cement			
	3228	3	9	i.c.		122		A70			
			16					MU			
	87,30		1						172		
								2.14/19 80 SMS @	73167		
	22.53	Ĵ	3	ám		120		Ha	r mark		
	1 MMC (1 LA LL)	3	07	ž.m.		100	<u> </u>	CE ment			
	3305	3	17	in the same of the		100	<b>†</b>	1/40			
	2308				<u> </u>			Stort Low War	12		
		***************************************		٨.				Stort Loging down !	<del>77</del> 7		
	23/7	:	.4	فعمو		12		420			
		3	13	Lavi		75 .		Cenent	7.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.77.7		
J*	2325	. 3	1/2	نست		75		Ü.			
	Dil		hout					4 - Thy 1031 €	40 FT 4/87/1/2		
	204.2		.3					the same of			
	·							Bit dule 15sm			
								414143			
								Ederag			
	000							Join Comprete	KCC		
								ż	DEC 2 2 2004		
		······································							·		
								RECEIVED	CONFIDENTIAL		
								EC 2 3 2004			
			ļ				K	EC 2.3 2004 C WICHITA JANE D	MHS-1		
		<del></del>						The state of the s	le 14 Broken		
									-		
	1		1				1				

### EMENTING CO., INC. 18869

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINTS

DATE 10-29-0	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	enament der Stean dernet a untergraphische und die Silb.	CALLED (	OUT	ONI	OCATION	JOB	START	JOB FINISH
		1			d'ar e	161	un paragrapa de la composição de la comp	- Come - 2	CQL	INTY	STATE
LEASE VIAC	WELL#	1-26	LOCATION		45 AL.	,		reka		<u> </u>	1/4-3
OLD OR NEW (	Circle one)	to reference and a finished series of the company of the entered to the series of the		40	411.		John J.	· 1888 - 1884 - 1887 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885 - 1885	j		
CONTRACTOR	Vara (	OVERY			OWN	VER					
TYPE OF JOB	-5u23	FACE	ng kalandaran kalandaran da ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang an	A STANSON OF STANSON SAMPLE SAMPLE	TO THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	AND DESCRIPTION OF STREET	AL INCOME CONTRACTOR	en en de destructues de mont entrette de la monte.			·····································
HOLE SIZE	-54P	Z/ T.D.	. 23	25	CEM	<b>TENT</b>					
CASING SIZE	23/2		TH 239	1	AMO	OUNT C	RDERE	D /	50	C0621	
TUBING SIZE	y and the second second of the part of the second s	DEF	тн							~ 29	
DRILL PIPE	, and more observed of the control of	DE	TH	and physical files are operating an analysis and a second	THE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS			. , we can as as them	. 1.		The state of the s
TOOL	1 months on market and annual market and the St. (S. 1). (S. 1).	Hanny Come Supplemental Committee Co	TH	ARAMATAN PARK WIND STORESTON ME THE PERMIT E	man ederandra bran eastered a	a managed day of contradents and place	and the second second second second second		TO-K-ED-THANESOUS	TO A STATE OF THE	
PRES. MAX	and and the state of the substitutes of the special of the special state of the special of the s	IN 's 1 bracket must prompt a prompt of any About to present	IMUM	and all the second and an indicate an indicate a deposit related	COM	IMON_		150	@	735	117750
MEAS. LINE	en martin married and a participated of a school of the spirit of the sp	The state of the s	DEJOINT	*	POZ		***************************************		( <u>á</u> )		es. Batristering ordered to resolve as the resolve and season
CEMENT LEFT	IN CSG.	10-1			GEL			12	@	1150	3300
PERFS.	All of Ten	name and framework on the same	enterestrate mentionalists des 8 legislegeables, au survivolement sum	- money target and the state of	MAL.	ORIDE	d .	Bar.		332	1459
DISPLACEMEN	LL MENTAL	1436	<del>)</del>	eyenyenidayin dake saneside misa herimbaside e	ASC			The second section of the section of the second section of the section of t	@	The self Security	tions have been been proportionally to the same of the
Should the hope the should be to "hope direct to " to these the "	The second secon	SENIAL MANIESSES, ACCUSO : PATERA SECTO	Andrew Commence	A SECURIOR PROMISE PROVINCES AND MAKE THE PROPERTY.	ma Agains and	and left the assessment of the second second second	) As a second distriction of the contract of	Till de likel andrill til de likeling var en men men men men men men men men men	@ -	r sansangeeress. Here the expension has been been discovered as	CONTRACTOR OF PERSONS PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF STREET
	EQ	UNFMENT			manual money	name and of States States and States and	tion topopolitical included the constitution of	parameter and an empty for the extended behaviorable to the reference to the design of the contract and and		BALLELINA A MATRICAL TARGET STATES	
		and the state of t		A Proposition of the state of t			THE RECORDS BY THE THE SERVICE SHOWING SHIP	KC		BACK NAME AND ESCHARACTERS AND REST	
PUMP TRUCK	CEMENT	TER _//(	PICIC.	a hibrahaan kalandahaa fanangayaa kas da	Ny paositra proportion and marine had	r pinamon paratronist la gnar baro	new sen, senant room monantine exception	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	-	reactive and a second second section	watering and the end of the control
# 345	HELPER	ang Company	STEVE		THE CONTRACT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT	дорбаличности положения положения	g stylinerig represent agarigus store specification is the first of the	DEC 2	200	<u> </u>	e mangangan ayang di karabang diawan kabananan na malagian dagin 14 karaban galar
BULK TRUCK					hade print the time of our comp	HALL MAN AND M	nd rend recoveryw has needed a core professor	CONFIDE	BATER A	A. A	NEWATERIANS WITH which we Then Africa and annuary we are so
# 213	DRIVER	K	2. FUS_		makens transportuning or	sandronnum in de den dende de en ende	~торыяндаго жорын рагинда.	WINCINE		A Harris	Medical derivation because desired an entering of Seculor Seculor Seculor
BULK TRUCK		manus an survers I Transmission and April 10 American Sept. 100	"Suits of profits the Thomas and lade through the city time were the	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY AND A SECOND CONTRACT OF	*******		- AND THE PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESS		@ _	ense i sue montenes envisores de la destitutações	SAME SECRETARISES OF STREET
#	DRIVER				7 Y A 3 3		· птот таккатеганааны	155	_@_	/ 35	2/3 30
- And Andread Control of the Control		and an ang paramparang na pingun pagunipa 1899 an 1791 ana 476 an	er der den im flemmeljen volk gerijde brjan hat britiske ein de stelle finde flemmeljen.	CHESTONIAN PROGRAMMENT SOMEONIAN SONIO		DLINC	.7	158 59/sk/1	œ		23/82
		10. av 1. 100. 100 100 ava			IVILL. I	EAGE_	the street street street	m2Lf253l5sfs	I. Snerhood	galligg/commencementering	
	RE	MARKS:			F	RECE	IVED	, ,		TOTAL	192062
managanananananan wananan mananan mana	nationales and an all to be a selected and the selected and the selected and the selected and the selected and	ET THE STORAGE OF THE STORE OF T	ዘዘታያ ዘገግያ ግብዓ ከብር በብር የብር የሊያ የቤት አንልነት፣ ማግ ብር ግር የርግ የተገና ለመንግ ነው።	ent order demonstrates curdiculors	n	roo	· ACD				
(55)	78,57 C	000C	mand on their controls from common of whom I make the control of the con-	and the state of t	<i>U</i>	EC 23	2004	SERVI	ICE		
	a montrir a a tima se naminir a manaminir di minimari na Silahili (Silahili).	New Street Stree			. KC	CIAN	<b>3</b> 000			THE REST PERSON ASSESSMENT THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSE	enterestamente enterestat d'actes : 200 march. et les enters f
and the second s	TERRECE-TERRETERISTICATION TO PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY ADMINISTRATION OF THE PROPERTY AND ADMINISTRATI	to the state of the same and th	nika umilamu yang barasan ikusisma musayu mahinda mamusakan impidini		DEP	H W	SHITA				
	annianishmornia wirerenikewarenkaraneana markere rapasena ar m		an ann manna commerciaranandrik kratena diadid khirk	L. LANG TELESTIN METSTELLES you have already secure			CK CHA		TARONIC POR MINERAL F	од на повет на при н	5700
The second state of the second of the second	palamental kan kilancia samannaki lanka kilancian yan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan kan k	nt Plustry De Luches ander V Blush hands Ander and anderson of Frank bill behavior	#******** #** @ 19\$-04*\$**** V******* AFF ******	and also really more in a survey with the survey and the survey of the s			DTAGE		(à)	ers free 1990 t 199 ( contribution only 1)con (bree 1999) pro	ana arraque, is nome l'allorentènes a prograggit, abrieva entié y escate comment trabecture et es esta
wymanianowa birani sa ramianamain rami narawani da ani a a daar Adilia a sasanian a r	r dendress til arbiterins av de somern hann i hann månne som den se til delig som segen	enymographosalmennumum, metupa merikras munuyanya samana	and the second s	NATIONAL STATEMENT OF THE STATEMENT OF T		EAGE		42		lag/66	1682
wand our storm, while the interest war are true absence on a reasonable grapping or a single-gap.		UP-PPERAING Shelters of managements transcent	products representations and supplied and				)	and the standard and a find a standard and a standard and a standard as a standard as a standard as a standard	(a)	a Colonia gala su a dance dan basal dalam Parab V	· vocaminacinativas musika ja ji 1916-1944 militarii Turmovamaanna
										efficients has brook for smaller of companies. Species	Some Story Cong
				•	000 1110 0000000	and the santiferings and the	and the state of t		©	***************************************	Antonial to a result of the re
CHARGE TO: _	041.11	X2-	المراسية المراد	پهر څ	t print benerius/verserander	. Piyriq heelwin germaniyariyi qagarasi		are a series of the Selection of the series		market over the contract of th	I and Management of the Spiritual Architecture of States of Spiritual Spirit
					•						~0700
STREET		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF								TOTAL	
			,								
CITY	51	AIE	ZIP_	enan anna anna anna ann an ann an ann an	ate		PTTTC	& FLOA	TRA	T THE MARKET N	rgr
							E ESTIMA	SA X XXXXX	A KASE	AN STATE TANKENT A	A.
	•				votewarename	****		Hd Will investors a winner or with			anness attel transferers aren ennels anvisobbasilelbile in 1634/8° (1994).
					**************************************	N-14-Colomore and the same of	THE THE PERSON OF THE PERSON O	* - 0-2	_ @ _	main and account of management	TOTAL COMESSA. T.A.A.
			•		may make a desired and the first first first	dend days and the text of the			_@_	CONTROL TO A THEORY OF THE A SERVICE AND ATTERNAL FOR THE ALCOHOL.	OPN/TING VICEA year programme are also consider a second recognision and
To Allied Ceme	enting Co	Inc.			***************************************			and the desirability of the second			* April Service of the Control Market Service Control Service
You are hereby	_		enting equi	ioment	***************************************	Description of the section of the se	EPERE THE PERSONNEL CONTRACTOR		@ <sub></sub>	49	
and furnish cen					***************************************		. ,	i den la companya de la prima de la companya de la	<u>6</u> 7		
contractor to do											
done to satisfac										ግፖ <b>ንፐ</b> ለ ፤	the effects agreement an annual should be to white books washing by to
										IVIAL	The free first and a course of the course of
contractor. I ha				M3 ANL	) ግላ እ			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			1
CONDITIONS'	iisted on f	ine reverse	side.		చెందేసికి.		AND THE PERSON NAMED AND POST OFFICE ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT OF PERSONS ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSM	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					TOTA	AL CHA	RGE _	كالمراوية المراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية والمراوية		a -arter-man annoni Enlowith Albanitifffe	WITT B FAIRE CAT to Cham Dad dishare on a famour was assure
			1 .		DISC	OUNT	eno ni wite usa i si nje pojego	UZIAN-		- IF PAII	D IN 30 DAYS
	45	. a /	<i>p</i> //			r.		*	, .	1	
SIGNATURE	CLOUL	1374	463	CHANGE TO SERVICE STATE OF THE		$A_{o}$	55	D. 1	$(\mathcal{L})_{i}^{i}$	Loon	
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND				A THE PARTY AND ASSESSED.	n ya Tae-Pippe-dalayan persandananya ya	PRINT	ED N	AME	的对于中心生产的不完全要的生物的主题的对象的现在分词的自己的多种 <b>是是…</b> …
									6 94		